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Eldridge Parks & Recreation Board Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, June 13, 2025
6:30 p.m. at City Hall

e (Call to Order & Roll Call

e Approval of Agenda

e Public Comment

e Consideration of approval of the minutes from May 15, 2025.
e Consideration of approval of Park bills

e Old Business

Elmegreen Shelter and Bathroom

Crandal Park Shelter and Bathroom
Pickleball Court Resurfacing and Slats
Sanctuary Garden Signage and Masonry work
Concession stand upgrades for 2026

Hickory Creek Walking Trail

Lions Shelter

e New Business
e NS Schools Field Days

® Adjourn

The next Park and Recreation Board meeting is Tuesday, July 8, 2025, at 6:30 p.m.

Jeff Ashcraft Jill DeWulf
Tricia Campbell Scott LaPlante Dean Halverson
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The regular meeting of the Eldridge Park Board was called to order at 6:30 p.m. on May 13, 2025, at City Hall.

Board Members present were Jeff Ashcraft, Jill DeWulf, Tricia Campbell, and Scott LaPlante. Dean Halverson was
absent. Also present were Henry Latham, Angie Hartin Scott Campbell, Tony Rupe, and Ashley Lacey.

Motion by DeWulf, second by T. Campbell to approve the agenda. All ayes. Motion carries.
Public Comment -None
Motion by T. Campbell, second by LaPlante to approve the minutes from April 15, 2025. All ayes. Motion carries.

Motion by DeWulf, second by LaPlante to approve the Park bills in the amount of $7,552.98. All ayes. Motion
carries.

Old Business
The Board discussed various Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) projects during the meeting. Rupe presented a map
highlighting the parks and associated projects under consideration. The Board reviewed and prioritized several
initiatives they hope to accomplish, including the installation of a fence at Hickory Creek Park, which they plan to
present to the City Council for potential funding support.
Additional projects identified for the upcoming year include:

o Replacement of the shelter roof and installation of a new restroom at Crandall Park

e Construction of a new restroom and shelter at EImegreen Park

e Rehabilitation of the Lions Shelter at Sheridan Meadows

e Development of a walking path at Hickory Creek Park
These projects reflect the Board's continued commitment to enhancing community park facilities and amenities.

Lacey reported that the concession stand vendor is performing well, and no complaints have been received.
Motion by DeWulf to adjourn the meeting at 7:25 p.m., second by LaPlante. All ayes. Motion carries.

Respectfully submitted,
Ashley Lacey, Billing Clerk

Jeff Ashcraft Tricia Campbell Dean Halverson
Jill DeWulf Scott LaPlante



City of Eldridge, IA

Payment Number

Fund: 004 - PARK BOARD
155839
155814
155808
155806

155833
155816
DFT0000058
155836
155862

Account Number

004-5-430-6408
004-5-430-6651
004-5-430-6325
004-5-430-6651
004-5-430-6601
004-5-430-6601
004-5-430-6651
004-5-430-6503
004-5-430-6310
004-5-430-6601
004-5-430-6371

Vendor Name

CONTINENTAL WESTERN GRO...
PARK VIEW PARK BOARD YOU...

MENARDS

JK INDUSTRIES

8U Lightning Softball Silver

8U Lightning Softball Silver
WILLERS, MELISSA

PETTY CASH OR ASHLEY LACEY
FIRST CENTRAL STATE BANK
8U Lightning Softball Silver
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COM...

Description (Payable)

GENERAL INSURANCE
SOFTBALL REGISTRATION

NORTH CONCESSION STUD SH...

SOFTBALL TEES

8U LIGHTENING SOFTBALL
8U LIGHTENING SOFTBALL
SOFTBALL REFUND

PETTY CASH

CC STATEMENT

FIELD PREP REFUND
UTILITIES

Bills Payable
By Fund

Payable Dates 5/9/2025 - 6/6/2025

Amount

205.65
490.00
73.99
328.00
300.00
-300.00
71.25
68.00
147.60
300.00
49.34

Fund 004 - PARK BOARD Total: 1,733.83

Grand Total: 1,733.83

6/6/2025 2:27:02 PM
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Bills Payable

Fund
004 - PARK BOARD

Account Number
004-5-430-6310
004-5-430-6325
004-5-430-6371
004-5-430-6408
004-5-430-6503
004-5-430-6601
004-5-430-6651

Project Account Key
**None* *

Fund Summary

Grand Total:

Account Summary
Account Name
B & G MATERIAL
SHERIDAN MEADOWS
UTILITIES
GENERAL INSURANCE

SOFT DRINKS AND SNAC...

MISC. ADMINISTRATION

GIRL'S SOFTBALL EXPEN...

Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Payment Amount
1,733.83
1,733.83

Payment Amount
147.60

73.99

49.34

205.65

68.00

300.00

889.25

1,733.83

Payment Amount
1,733.83
1,733.83

Payable Dates: 5/9/2025 - 6/6/2025
Report Summary

6/6/2025 2:27:02 PM
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