

Eldridge Parks & Recreation Board Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, June 13, 2025 6:30 p.m. at City Hall

- Call to Order & Roll Call
- Approval of Agenda
- Public Comment
- Consideration of approval of the minutes from May 15, 2025.
- Consideration of approval of Park bills
- Old Business
 - Elmegreen Shelter and Bathroom
 - Crandal Park Shelter and Bathroom
 - Pickleball Court Resurfacing and Slats
 - Sanctuary Garden Signage and Masonry work
 - Concession stand upgrades for 2026
 - Hickory Creek Walking Trail
 - Lions Shelter
- New Business
 - NS Schools Field Days
- Adjourn

The next Park and Recreation Board meeting is Tuesday, July 8, 2025, at 6:30 p.m.

City of Eldridge Park Board



The regular meeting of the Eldridge Park Board was called to order at 6:30 p.m. on May 13, 2025, at City Hall.

Board Members present were Jeff Ashcraft, Jill DeWulf, Tricia Campbell, and Scott LaPlante. Dean Halverson was absent. Also present were Henry Latham, Angie Hartin Scott Campbell, Tony Rupe, and Ashley Lacey.

Motion by DeWulf, second by T. Campbell to approve the agenda. All ayes. Motion carries.

Public Comment - None

Motion by T. Campbell, second by LaPlante to approve the minutes from April 15, 2025. All ayes. Motion carries.

Motion by DeWulf, second by LaPlante to approve the Park bills in the amount of \$7,552.98. All ayes. Motion carries.

Old Business

The Board discussed various Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) projects during the meeting. Rupe presented a map highlighting the parks and associated projects under consideration. The Board reviewed and prioritized several initiatives they hope to accomplish, including the installation of a fence at Hickory Creek Park, which they plan to present to the City Council for potential funding support.

Additional projects identified for the upcoming year include:

- Replacement of the shelter roof and installation of a new restroom at Crandall Park
- Construction of a new restroom and shelter at Elmegreen Park
- Rehabilitation of the Lions Shelter at Sheridan Meadows
- Development of a walking path at Hickory Creek Park

These projects reflect the Board's continued commitment to enhancing community park facilities and amenities.

Lacey reported that the concession stand vendor is performing well, and no complaints have been received.

Motion by DeWulf to adjourn the meeting at 7:25 p.m., second by LaPlante. All ayes. Motion carries.

Respectfully submitted, Ashley Lacey, Billing Clerk

Bills Payable

By Fund

Payable Dates 5/9/2025 - 6/6/2025

Payment Number	Account Number	Vendor Name	Description (Payable)		Amount
Fund: 004 - PARK BOARD					
155839	004-5-430-6408	CONTINENTAL WESTERN GRO.	GENERAL INSURANCE		205.65
155814	004-5-430-6651	PARK VIEW PARK BOARD YOU.	SOFTBALL REGISTRATION		490.00
155808	004-5-430-6325	MENARDS	NORTH CONCESSION STUD SH		73.99
155806	004-5-430-6651	JK INDUSTRIES	SOFTBALL TEES		328.00
	004-5-430-6601	8U Lightning Softball Silver	8U LIGHTENING SOFTBALL		300.00
	004-5-430-6601	8U Lightning Softball Silver	8U LIGHTENING SOFTBALL		-300.00
155833	004-5-430-6651	WILLERS, MELISSA	SOFTBALL REFUND		71.25
155816	004-5-430-6503	PETTY CASH OR ASHLEY LACEY	PETTY CASH		68.00
DFT0000058	004-5-430-6310	FIRST CENTRAL STATE BANK	CC STATEMENT		147.60
155836	004-5-430-6601	8U Lightning Softball Silver	FIELD PREP REFUND		300.00
155862	004-5-430-6371	MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COM	. UTILITIES		49.34
			ı	Fund 004 - PARK BOARD Total:	1,733.83
				Grand Total:	1,733.83

6/6/2025 2:27:02 PM Page 1 of 2

Payable Dates: 5/9/2025 - 6/6/2025

Report Summary

Fund Summary

Fund		Payment Amount
004 - PARK BOARD		1,733.83
	Grand Total:	1,733.83

Account Summary

Account Number	Account Name	Payment Amount
004-5-430-6310	B & G MATERIAL	147.60
004-5-430-6325	SHERIDAN MEADOWS	73.99
004-5-430-6371	UTILITIES	49.34
004-5-430-6408	GENERAL INSURANCE	205.65
004-5-430-6503	SOFT DRINKS AND SNAC	68.00
004-5-430-6601	MISC. ADMINISTRATION	300.00
004-5-430-6651	GIRL'S SOFTBALL EXPEN	889.25
	Grand Total:	1.733.83

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key		Payment Amount
None		1,733.83
	Grand Total:	1,733.83

6/6/2025 2:27:02 PM Page 2 of 2